NEFT payment made for EMD & tender fee as per following :-. 

(a) Tender Fee of Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Only including GST 
18%) (non-refundable) payment through NEFT mode directly to LIC Account as 
detailed below. 

(b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.52,200/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Two 

Hundred only) payment through NEFT mode directly to LIC Account as detailed 
below. 

(c) Exemption on EMD for M/o MSME’s (Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises) shall not be extended against tenders for ‘works Contracts’ as per 
public procurement policy.